

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5517/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2025 in RSA No. 626/2024 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

M. SURESH BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDHYA T.P.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 10-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. P. B. Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.
Ms. Veera Mahuli, Adv.
Ms. Anila Thomas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List on 13.02.2026.
2. Till the next date of hearing, parties shall maintain *status quo*.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR